

Control Number: 49779



Item Number: 1823

Addendum StartPage: 0



RECEIVED

ELECTRICITY BROKER REGISTRATION FOR MIN 9: 89

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK

PROJECT NO. 49779

1. Check the most appropriate box to describe this submission:						
☑This is a new brok	er registration		*			
☐This supplies information for a pending broker registration						
☐This amends an existing, completed broker registration						
Provide an explanation of the amendment:						
To be a second						
2. Authorized Representative or Attorney to contact about this application:						
Name Samantha	Gillin		Title Owner			
Business Mailing Address 218 W 4th Street						
City Keene	State TX	Zip <u>76059</u>				
Telephone Number 6	82-202-0429					
Email Address gilliner	ergy@outlook.com					
3. Registering Entity: List the registering entity's legal business name, mailing address, telephone number, and email address.						
Business Name Gillin Energy						
Mailing address 218 W 4th Street						
City Keene	State TX	Z ip <u>7</u>	6059			
Telephone Number 682-202-0429						
Email Address gilline	nergy@outlook.com					



4. Business structure. Select the form of business being registered.						
☑ Sole proprietor ☐ Corporation	□ Partnership					
☐ Limited Liability Company (LLC)	☐ Limited Partnership					
5. Other Names. List any trade, commercial, and doing-business-as (d/b/a) names, other than the legal name listed in #3 above, under which the registering entity intends to operate. Any name in which a corporation intends to operate must be registered with the Texas Secretary of State.						
1 st Gillin Energy	2 nd					
3rd	4 th					
6. Customer Service Contact. List the telephone number, business mailing address, and email address of the customer service department. If the registering entity does not have a dedicated customer service department, then provide the name, title, business mailing address, email address, and telephone number of the customer service contact person.						
Name Samantha Gillin	Title_Owner					
Business mailing address 218 W 4th Street						
City Keene	State TX	Zip _76059				
Telephone Number 682-202-0429						
Email Address gillinenergy@outlook.com						
7. Commission contact person. List the name, business mailing address, telephone number, and email address for a person who Commission Staff may contact.						
Name Samantha Gillin	Title Owner					
Business mailing address 218 W 4th Street						
City Keene	State TX	Zip 76059				
Telephone Number 682-202-0429						
Email Address _ gillinenergy@outlook.com						

AFFIDAVIT

My name is Samantha Gillin. I am the owner, partner, or an officer (Circle One) of the Applicant.
I swear or affirm that I have personal knowledge of the facts stated in the attached registration, that I am competent to testify to them, and that I have the authority to submit this application form on behalf of the registering entity. I further swear or affirm that the applicant is authorized to do business in Texas under all applicable laws and is in good standing with the Texas Secretary of State; that all statements made in the application are true, correct and complete; and that any material changes in such information will be provided to the Public Utility Commission of Texas in a timely manner. I swear or affirm that the applicant understands and will comply with all requirements of the applicable law and rules, including customer protection provisions, disclosure requirements, and marketing guidelines for retail electric service.
Signature of Registering Entity's Owner, Partner, or Officer
Samantha Gillin
Printed Name
Gillin Energy
Name of Registering Entity
Sworn and subscribed before me this 5 day of February, 203.1
BECKY DEHART Notary ID #131445293 My Commission Expires February 9, 2022 BECKY DEHART Notary Public in and For the State of Toyao My commission expires on 29 2022



Johnson County Becky Ivey County Clerk Cleburne 76033

Instrument Number: 2017-25339

As

Recorded On: October 11, 2017

Assumed Name

Parties:

То

Number of Pages: 2

Comment:

(Parties listed above are for Clerks reference only)

** Examined and Charged as Follows: **

Assumed Name

26.00

Total Recording:

26.00

******* DO NOT REMOVE. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT *********

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

File Information:

Record and Return To:

Document Number: 2017-25339

Receipt Number: 109802

GILLIN REALTY LLC

Recorded Date/Time: October 11, 2017 12:56:00P

100 E HWY 67

ENV

User / Station: L Bailey - CCL30 KEENE TX 76059



I hereby certify that this instrument was filed on the date and time stamped hereon and was duly recorded in the Volume and Page of the named records in Johnson County, Texas.

Any provision herein which restricts the sale, rental or use of the described Real Estate because of color race is invalid and unenforceable under Federal law.

BECKY IVEY, COUNTY CLERK JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS



BECKY IVEY JOHNSON COUNTY CLERK ASSUMED NAME RECORDS

2 N. Main St. Room B15 Cleburne TX 76033 817-202-4000 x 1625



Certificate of Ownership-Unincorporated Business or Profession Chapter 71 – Texas Business & Commerce Code

Gillin Energy	Dadiness & Commerce C						
Assumed Business Name (Please Print Legibly)							
218 W. 4th Street	Keene	$\mathcal{T}X$	76059				
☐Business Address Number & Street	Čity	State	Zip				
Check box of return address here or below							
☐Business Postal Address (if different from above)	City	State	Zip				
Assumed Name will be used for the maximum 10 year	rs unless indicated he	re:	AL-M				
Business-Structure - Business or Professional Ser	vice is or will be co	nducted as: (circle o	one)				
	Sole Practitioner	Joint Stock Co.	one,				
Estate Real Estate Investment T		Name Type)					
(This form not for use if business structure is LP, LLC, LLP or	`	* 1 /					
Certificate of Ownership	jordign filling chility us	c incorporatea jornij					
The undersigned certifies that there is no ownership in said but	siness other than those I	icted harain halow If th	ne undergioned is acting				
in the capacity of an attorney-in-fact for the entity, the under							
writing to execute this document.	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	o ontity may duty dutitors					
Sa i la Cillia		A. A.	91 111				
Jamantha Gillin		millio 10	Yellen				
Name (Please Print)	Signature		and the second				
218 W. 4th Street	Keene	7x	76059				
Residence Address	City	State	Zip				
Name	Signature						
	•						
□Residence Address	City	State	Zip				
- Attended Addition		 					
Name	Signature						
☐Residence Address	City	State	Zip				
For Use by Notary - The State of Texas and Count	y of Johnson	,					
	Cama	ntha Gill	1				
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally a	ippeared: <u>UVIVIA</u>	MIMA GILL	In				
	n to me or proved to me						
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	she/they executed the sa	me for the purposes an	d consideration therein				
expressed.							
Given under my hand and seal of office this							
Yllandian della)							
Markow defless (Sec	al)	Maylene May Jeffres	ss 🕻				
Notary Signature	A CONTRACTOR	Notary Public	ř.				
V Y		State of Texas	~~ X				
	OF	My Comm. Exp. 10-20-2					